

BIDS RECEIVED:

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2021
11:00 A.M.**

**CHROMCRAFT BUSINESS PARK - PHASE I
TATE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	APPROX QUANTITY	UNIT	ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Phillips Contracting Company, Inc.		J. M. Duncan, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	BASE BID								
S-200-A	Mobilization	1	LS	\$50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
S-201-B	Clearing and Grubbing	5.0	ACRE	\$2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$9,700.00	\$ 48,500.00
S-203-A	Unclassified Excavation (FM)	2,241.0	CY	\$3.00	\$ 6,723.00	\$19.50	\$ 43,699.50	\$20.00	\$ 44,820.00
S-203-E1	Borrow Excavation (FME) (Contractor Furnished) (Class 9)	434.0	CY	\$10.00	\$ 4,340.00	\$23.11	\$ 10,029.74	\$30.00	\$ 13,020.00
S-304-D	Crushed Stone	863.0	TON	\$35.00	\$ 30,205.00	\$50.00	\$ 43,150.00	\$58.00	\$ 50,054.00
S-403-A	Hot Mix Asphalt, MT 12.5-MM Mixture	125.0	TON	\$125.00	\$ 15,625.00	\$182.00	\$ 22,750.00	\$175.00	\$ 21,875.00
S-601-B	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	10.000	CY	\$1,200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$ 18,000.00
S-602-A	Reinforcing Steel	854.0	LB	\$1.00	\$ 854.00	\$5.00	\$ 4,270.00	\$3.00	\$ 2,562.00
S-603-M-A	18" Aluminum Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	316.0	LF	\$35.00	\$ 11,060.00	\$82.50	\$ 26,070.00	\$86.00	\$ 27,176.00
S-604-A	Castings	316.0	LB	\$3.00	\$ 948.00	\$5.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,106.00
S-609-D	Combination Concrete Curb and Gutter, Type 1 Mod.	821.0	LF	\$15.00	\$ 12,315.00	\$40.50	\$ 33,250.50	\$35.00	\$ 28,735.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

SEPTEMBER 17, 2021

11:00 A.M.

**CHROMCRAFT BUSINESS PARK - PHASE I
TATE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Phillips Contracting Company, Inc. Columbus, MS 39704 MS Certification: 00229-MC		J. M. Duncan, Inc. Ripley, MS 385663 MS Certification: 16029-MC	
S-618-A	Maintenance of Traffic	1	LS	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
S-621-H-2	Thermoplastic Legend (White) (120 MIL)	196.0	SF	\$6.00	\$ 1,176.00	\$37.50	\$ 7,350.00	\$34.00	\$ 6,664.00
S-630-B	Reflectorized Traffic Regulatory Sign (Encapsulated Lens)	2	EACH	\$300.00	\$ 600.00	\$625.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$600.00	\$ 1,200.00
S-226-A	Solid Sodding	3,417.0	SY	\$4.00	\$ 13,668.00	\$5.00	\$ 17,085.00	\$6.00	\$ 20,502.00
S-233-A	Temporary Silt Fence (Type I) (AOS 0.15 mm - 0.84 mm)	1,359.0	LF	\$5.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,795.00	\$4.00	\$ 5,436.00
S-815-A	Loose Riprap, 300 LB.	100.0	TON	\$60.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$65.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$66.00	\$ 6,600.00
S-815-E	Geotextile Under Riprap (Type V) (AOS 0.21 mm - 0.43 mm)	50.0	SY	\$2.00	\$ 100.00	\$4.00	\$ 200.00	\$5.00	\$ 250.00
907-237-A	Wattles, 20"	500.0	LF	\$6.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$10.00	\$ 5,000.00
S-1	Sewer Manhole (0' - 6' Cut)	9	EACH	\$3,500.00	\$ 31,500.00	\$3,300.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$4,400.00	\$ 39,600.00
S-2	Sewer Manhole (Extra Depth)	20.0	VF	\$150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$200.00	\$ 4,000.00
S-3	8" PVC Sanitary Sewer Main (6' - 10' Cut)	1,258.0	LF	\$23.00	\$ 28,934.00	\$69.00	\$ 86,802.00	\$60.00	\$ 75,480.00
S-4	6" PVC Sanitary Sewer Service Line	446.0	LF	\$18.00	\$ 8,028.00	\$54.00	\$ 24,084.00	\$50.00	\$ 22,300.00
S-5	12 Gauge Tracer Wire	1,704.0	LF	\$0.25	\$ 426.00	\$1.00	\$ 1,704.00	\$0.50	\$ 852.00
TOTAL BASE BID:				\$	267,297.00	\$	499,769.74	\$	528,732.00

BIDS RECEIVED:

**SEPTEMBER 17, 2021
11:00 A.M.**

**CHROMCRAFT BUSINESS PARK - PHASE I
TATE COUNTY, MISSISSIPPI**

				ENGINEERING ESTIMATE		Phillips Contracting Company, Inc.		J. M. Duncan, Inc.	
						Columbus, MS 39704		Ripley, MS 385663	
						MS Certification: 00229-MC		MS Certification: 16029-MC	
ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1: COMPLETING DRAINAGE LOOP									
S-601-B	Class "B" Structural Concrete, Minor Structures	16.000	CY	\$1,200.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 35,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
S-602-A	Reinforcing Steel	1,364.0	LB	\$1.00	\$ 1,364.00	\$5.00	\$ 6,820.00	\$3.00	\$ 4,092.00
S-603-M-A	18" Aluminum Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	681.0	LF	\$35.00	\$ 23,835.00	\$82.50	\$ 56,182.50	\$86.00	\$ 58,566.00
S-603-M-A	24" Aluminum Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	529.0	LF	\$50.00	\$ 26,450.00	\$115.00	\$ 60,835.00	\$120.00	\$ 63,480.00
S-603-M-A	30" Aluminum Coated Corrugated Metal Pipe	233.0	LF	\$60.00	\$ 13,980.00	\$130.00	\$ 30,290.00	\$146.00	\$ 34,018.00
S-603-M-B	30" Aluminum Coated Corrugated Metal End Section	1	EACH	\$850.00	\$ 850.00	\$2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00
S-604-A	Castings	474.0	LB	\$3.00	\$ 1,422.00	\$5.00	\$ 2,370.00	\$3.50	\$ 1,659.00
TOTAL ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID:				\$	87,101.00	\$	193,897.50	\$	195,515.00
TOTAL BASE BID + ADD ALTERNATE NO. 1 BID:				\$	354,398.00	\$	693,667.24	\$	724,247.00

I CERTIFY THIS TO BE A TRUE AND ACCURATE TABULATION OF ALL BIDS RECEIVED:

Kevin W. McLeod
 KEVIN W. McLEOD, PE
 CONSULTING ENGINEER

9/17/21
 DATE